S C S -T H O M S O N  SM4T6V8, a  -> 220, a
SM4T6V8C, A ^2 0 0 C , A
UNI-AND BIDIRECTIONAL TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
■ HIGH SURGE CAPABILITY :
400 W /1 ms EXPO
■ VERY FAST CLAMPING TIME :
1 ps FOR UNIDIRECTIONAL TYPES

■ A FULL COMPATIBILITY WITH BOTH GLUING
AND PASTE SOLDERING TECHNOLOGIES
■ BODY MARKED WITH TYPE CODE AND
LOGO
■ STANDARD PACKAGING : 12 mm TAPE
(EIASTD. RS481)
■ TINNED COPPER LEADS
■ HIGH TEMPERATURE RESISTANT RESIN
THERMAL RESISTANCE
Sym bol P aram ete r Value Unit
Rth(j-I) Junction-leads 20 °C/W
Note : 1. For surges upper than the maximum values.
the diode will present a short-circuit a node-cathode. * *pp Pulse wave forn 10/1000
February 1989 1/6
SM4T6V8, A — > 220, A/SM4T6V8C, A — > 200C, A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj = 25 °C)
Sym bol P aram ete r V alue
V r m Stand-off Voltage
See tables
V ( B R ) Breakdown Voltage
V ( C U ) Clamping Voltage
I p p Peak Pulse Current
OCT Temperature Coefficient of V ( b r )
c Capacitance
^ d a m p i n g Clamping Time (0 volt to V(br)) Unidirectional Types 1 ps max.
Bidirectional Types 5 ns max.
Types Marking Irm @ Vrm
max.
V(BR)‘
(V)
@ Ir V(CL) @ Ipp
max.
1ms expo
V(CL) @ Ipp
max.
8-20|iS expo
<*T
max. typ.
V R= 0
f= 1 MHz
Unidirec- Bidirec- Unidirec- Bidirec- (HA) (V) min. nom. max. (mA) (V) (A) (V) (A) (10-VC ) (PF)
tional tional tional tional
SM4T6V8 SM4T6V8C QD VD 1000 5.5 6.12 6.8 7.48 10 10.8 37 14 164 5.7 3500
SM4T6V8A SM4T6V8CA QE V E 1000 5.8 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 10.5 38 13.4 174 5.7 3500
SM4T7V5 SM4T7V5C QF VF 500 6.05 6.75 7.5 8.25 10 11.7 34 15.2 151 6.1 3100
SM4T7V5A SM4T7V5CA QG VG 500 6.4 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 11.3 35.4 14.5 160 6.1 3100
SM4T10 SM4T10C QN VN 10 8.1 9 10 11 1 15 27 19.5 246 7.3 2000
SM4T10A SM4T10CA QP VP 10 8.55 9.5 10 10.5 1 14.5 27.6 18.6 258 7.3 2000
SM4T12 SM4T12C QS VS 5 9.72 10.8 12 13.2 1 17.3 23.1 22.7 211 7.8 1550
SM4T12A SM4T12CA QT VT 5 10.2 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 24 21.7 221 7.8 1550
SM4T15 SM4T15C QW vw 5 12.1 13.5 15 16.5 1 22 18.2 28.4 169 8.4 1200
SM4T15A SM4T15CA QX v x 5 12.8 14.3 15 15.8 1 21.2 19 27.2 176 8.4 1200
SM4T18 SM4T18C RD UD 5 14.5 16.2 18 19.8 1 26.5 15.1 34 141 8.8 975
SM4T18A SM4T18CA RE UE 5 15.3 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 16 32.5 148 8.8 975
SM4T22 SM4T22C RH UH 5 17.8 19.8 22 24.2 1 31.9 12.5 41.2 116 9.2 800
SM4T22A SM4T22CA RK UK 5 18.8 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 13 39.3 122 9.2 800
SM4T24 SM4T24C RL UL 5 19.4 21.6 24 26.4 1 34.7 11.5 44.9 107 9.4 725
SM4T24A SM4T24CA RM UM 5 20.5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 12 42.8 112 9.4 725
SM4T27 SM4T27C RN UN 5 21.8 24.3 27 29.7 1 39.1 10.2 50.5 95 9.6 625
SM4T27A SM4T27CA RP UP 5 23.1 25.7 27 28.4 1 37.5 10.7 48.3 99 9.6 625
SM4T30 SM4T30C RQ UQ 5 24.3 27 30 33 1 43.5 9.2 56.1 86 9.7 575
SM4T30A SM4T30CA RR UR 5 25.6 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.5 9.6 53.5 90 9.7 575
SM4T33 SM4T33C RS US 5 26.8 29.7 33 36.3 1 47.7 8.4 61.7 78 9.8 510
SM4T33A SM4T33CA RT UT 5 28.2 31.4 33 34.7 1 45.7 8.8 59 81.5 9.8 510
SM4T36 SM4T36C RU UU 5 29.1 32.4 36 39.6 1 52 7.7 67.3 71 9.9 480
SM4T36A SM4T36CA RV UV 5 30.8 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 8 64.3 74.5 9.9 480
SM4T39 SM4T39C RW UW 5 31.6 35.1 39 42.9 1 56.4 7.1 73 66 10.0 450
SM4T39A SM4T39CA RX UX 5 33.3 37.1 39 41 1 53.9 7.4 69.7 69 10.0 450
SM4T68 SM4T68C SN WN 5 55.1 61.2 68 74.8 1 98 4.1 127 38 10.4 270
SM4T68A SM4T68CA SP WP 5 58.1 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 4.3 121 39.5 10.4 270
SM4T100 SM4T100C SW WW 5 81 90 100 110 1 144 2.8 187 25.5 10.6 200
SM4T100A SM4T100CA s x WX 5 85.5 95 100 105 1 137 2.9 178 27 10.6 200
SM4T150 SM4T150C TH XH 5 121 135 150 165 1 215 1.9 277 17.3 10.8 145
SM4T150A SM4T150CA TK XK 5 128 143 150 158 1 207 2 265 18.1 10.8 145
SM4T200 SM4T200C TS XS 5 162 180 200 220 1 287 1.4 370 13 10.8 120
SM4T200A SM4T200CA TT XT 5 171 190 200 210 1 274 1.5 353 13.6 10.8 120
SM4T220 TU 5 178 198 220 242 1 315 1.3 406 11.8 10.8 110
SM4T220A TV 5 188 209 220 231 1 301 1.4 388 12.4 10.8 110
* Pulse test tp < 50 ms 5 < 2 %.
** Divide these values by 2 for bidirectional types.
For bidirectional types, electrical characteristics apply in both directions.
rZT  SCS-THOMSON